finance industries that it considers in line with its business strategy, and will apply the relevant part of the

net proceeds from the Share Placing and the CB Placing once suitable business investments are identified

and hence the Group can grasp the opportunities in time.

– 3 –

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before completion of the Share Placing and

the CB Placing; (ii) immediately upon completion of the Share Placing and the CB Placing but before

conversion of any of the Convertible Bonds; and (iii) immediately upon completion of the Share Placing

and the CB Placing and after conversion of all the Convertible Bonds are set out below:

Immediately before

completion of the

Share Placing and

the CB Placing

Immediately upon

completion of the

Share Placing and

the CB Placing but before

conversion of any of the

Convertible Bonds

Immediately upon

completion of the

Share Placing and

the CB Placing and after

conversion of all the

Convertible Bonds

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage

(%)

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage

(%)

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage

(%)

Directors

Mr. Lu Xing (note) 1,359,596,323 22.80 1,359,596,323 21.14 1,359,596,323 20.14

Mr. Li Jia 7,936,000 0.13 7,936,000 0.12 7,936,000 0.12

Subtotal 1,367,532,323 22.93 1,367,532,323 21.26 1,367,532,323 20.25

Public Shareholders:

Share Placing Placees – – 470,000,000 7.31 470,000,000 6.96

CB Placing Placee – – – – 320,000,000 4.74

Other public Shareholders 4,594,678,255 77.07 4,594,678,255 71.43 4,594,678,255 68.05

Total 5,962,210,578 100.00 6,432,210,578 100.00 6,752,210,578 100.00

Note:  Of these 1,359,596,323 shares, 109,628,323 shares are held by Ascher Group Limited; and 680,000,000 shares are held by
Headwind Holdings Limited. Ascher Group Limited and Headwind Holdings Limited are companies incorporated in the
British Virgin Islands with limited liability and wholly owned by Mr. Lu Xing.

By order of the Board

China Chuanglian Education Financial Group Limited
Lu Xing

Chairman

Hong Kong, 28 May 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Lu Xing (Chairman), Mr. Li Jia, Mr. Xu
Dayong and Mr. Hu Dingdong as executive Directors; and Mr. Leung Siu Kee, Mr. Wu Yalin and